
 South Extension

G25676

G25688
G25689
G25699
G25700
G25701
G25702

G25526

G25606

G25672

G25551

G25555

G25693

G25530
G25531

G25505
G25521
G25542

G25506

Garden Banks

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Port Isabel
Port Isabel
Port Isabel
Port Isabel

Galveston Area

High Island Area, East Addition, 

Garden Banks

High Island Area

High Island Area

Garden Banks

Galveston Area
Galveston Area

Mustang Island Area, East Addition
Brazos Area, South Addition
Galveston Area

Mustang Island Area, East Addition

  407

  554
  555
  481
  482
  525
  526

  240

A 373

  327

   65

   93

  594

  257
  267

A  51
A  83
  323

A 113

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

335 Leases - Sale 187

41

41
0

Leases Phase1 - Approved
Leases Phase2 - Approved
Total Leases Approved

41 Approved Leases
294 Leases Remaining

-

As of August 29, 2003

Forest Oil Corporation

Amerada Hess Corporation

Hunt Oil Company

El Paso Production Company

Shell Offshore Inc.

Vintage Petroleum, Inc.

The Houston Exploration Company

Petrobras America Inc.

Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.

00048

00059

00064

00236

00689

00906

01046

01207

01355

01935

01963

LEASE SALE 187 WGOM STATISTICS

The following leases were awarded today, August 29, 2003, in Phase 1 of the GOM Western Sale 187.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

+

      Leasing Activities Information 
                                         

MMS
U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region



PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: September 17, 2003

 Addition

G25561

G25623
G25624

G25597

G25556
G25557
G25571
G25572
G25573
G25574
G25583

G25536
G25537
G25539
G25558

G25575

G25559

G25642
G25643
G25645

G25500

G25504

High Island Area

East Breaks
East Breaks

High Island Area, South Addition

High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area, East Addition

Galveston Area
Galveston Area
Galveston Area
High Island Area

High Island Area

High Island Area

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks

North Padre Island Area, East 

Mustang Island Area

  170

  385
  386

A 422

   96
  106
A  51
A  73
A  74
A  75

A 200

  298
  317
  319
  107

A  94

  113

  793
  794
  838

  892

A  33

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Noble Energy, Inc.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

Gryphon Exploration Company

Sterling Energy, Inc.

Republic Exploration LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

F-W Oil Exploration L.L.C.

Miss-Lou Petroleum LLC

02058

02169

02237

02277

02466

02475

02479

02481

02566

02625


